UltraSILTM polymer-housed VariSTARTM
U3AF and U4LG high-strength station-class
surge arresters
Surge arresters
Catalog data
CA235036EN
Effective July 2020
Supersedes June 2020

60Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms)
Switch
surge
impulse
(Kv, rms) Weight (kg)
Grading
ring
3 2.55 U3AF003002A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23 No
6 5.1 U3AF006005A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23.1 No
9 7.65 U3AF009007A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23.3 No
10 8.4 U3AF010008A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23.3 No
12 10.2 U3AF012010A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23.4 No
15 12.7 U3AF015012A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23.5 No
18 15.3 U3AF018015A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23.7 No
21 17 U3AF021017A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23.7 No
24 19.5 U3AF024019A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 23.9 No
27 22 U3AF027022A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 24 No
30 24.4 U3AF030024A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 24.1 No
33 27.5 U3AF033027A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 24.3 No
36 29 U3AF036029A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 24.3 No
39 31.5 U3AF039031A1445AAA 1719 390 221 136 124 N/A 24.5 No
48 39 U3AF048039A2445AAA 2901 603 342 205 172 N/A 28.7 No
54 42 U3AF054042A2445AAA 2901 603 342 205 172 N/A 28.7 No
60 48 U3AF060048A2445AAA 2901 603 342 205 172 N/A 29.1 No
66 53 U3AF066053A2445AAA 2901 603 342 205 172 N/A 29.2 No
72 57 U3AF072057A2445AAA 2901 603 342 205 172 N/A 29.4 No
78 62 U3AF078062A3645AAA 4319 858 488 290 230 N/A 34.1 No
84 68 U3AF084068A3645AAA 4319 858 488 290 230 N/A 34.3 No
90 72 U3AF090072A3645AAA 4319 858 488 290 230 N/A 34.5 No
96 76 U3AF096076A3645AAA 4319 858 488 290 230 N/A 34.7 No
108 88 U3AF108088A4845AAA 5738 1113 635 375 288 N/A 42.1 No
108 84 U3AF108084A4845AAA 5738 1113 635 375 288 N/A 41.9 No
120 98 U3AF120098A4845AAA 5738 1113 635 375 288 N/A 42.5 No
132 106 U3AF132106A4845AAA 5738 995 617 344 317 N/A 42.9 Yes
138 111 U3AF138111A4845AAA 5738 995 617 344 317 Yes 42.9 Yes
144 115 U3AF144115A4845AAA 5738 995 617 344 317 N/A 43.3 Yes
162 130 U3AF162130A6045AAA 7220 1354 833 481 414 N/A 66 Yes
168 131 U3AF168131A6045AAA 7220 1354 833 481 414 N/A 66 Yes
172 140 U3AF172140A7245AAA 8638 1609 979 566 472 N/A 70.8 Yes
180 144 U3AF180144A7245AAA 8638 1609 979 566 472 N/A 71 Yes
192 152 U3AF192152A7245AAA 8638 1609 979 566 472 N/A 71.4 Yes
198 160 U3AF198160A8445AAA 10057 1853 1105 634 547 N/A 76.3 Yes
204 165 U3AF204165A8445AAA 10057 1853 1105 634 547 N/A 76.5 Yes
216 174 U3AF216174A8445AAA 10057 1853 1105 634 547 N/A 76.9 Yes
228 180 U3AF228180A8445AAA 10057 1853 1105 634 547 N/A 77.1 Yes
240 190 U3AF240190A9645AAA 11476 1996 1148 679 528 955 91.7 Yes
258 209 U3AF258209A9645AAA 11476 1996 1148 679 528 955 92.5 Yes
264 212 U3AF264212A9645AAA 11476 1996 1148 679 528 955 92.7 Yes
276 220 U3AF276220A9645AAA 11476 1996 1148 679 528 955 92.9 Yes
288 230 U3AF288230A9645AAA 11476 1996 1148 679 528 955 93.5 Yes
www.eaton.com/cooperpowerseries 9
Catalog data CA235036EN
Effective July 2020
Station-class surge arrester catalog

(kV, crest)
60Hz, dry
60 seconds
(kV, rms)
60Hz, wet
10 seconds
(kV, rms)
Switch surge
impulse
(kV, rms) Weight(kg)
Grading
ring
3 2.55 U4LG003002A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 29.8 No
6 5.1 U4LG006005A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 30.1 No
9 7.65 U4LG009007A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 30.5 No
10 8.4 U4LG010008A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 30.5 No
12 10.2 U4LG012010A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 30.7 No
15 12.7 U4LG015012A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 30.9 No
18 15.3 U4LG018015A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 31.4 No
21 17 U4LG021017A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 31.4 No
24 19.5 U4LG024019A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 31.8 No
27 22 U4LG027022A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 32.1 No
30 24.4 U4LG030024A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 32.3 No
33 27.5 U4LG033027A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 32.7 No
36 29 U4LG036029A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 32.7 No
39 31.5 U4LG039031A1445AAA 1731 386 221 136 124 N/A 33.2 No
48 39 U4LG048039A2445AAA 2913 598 342 205 172 N/A 40.1 No
54 42 U4LG054042A2445AAA 2913 598 342 205 172 N/A 40.1 No
60 48 U4LG060048A2445AAA 2913 598 342 205 172 N/A 41.1 No
66 53 U4LG066053A2445AAA 2913 598 342 205 172 N/A 41.3 No
72 57 U4LG072057A2445AAA 2913 598 342 205 172 N/A 41.8 No
78 62 U4LG078062A3645AAA 4331 854 488 290 230 N/A 49.1 No
84 68 U4LG084068A3645AAA 4331 854 488 290 230 N/A 49.6 No
90 72 U4LG090072A3645AAA 4331 854 488 290 230 N/A 50 No
96 76 U4LG096076A3645AAA 4331 854 488 290 230 N/A 50.5 No
108 88 U4LG108088A4845AAA 5749 1109 635 375 288 N/A 61.1 No
108 84 U4LG108084A4845AAA 5749 1109 635 375 288 N/A 60.7 No
120 98 U4LG120098A4845AAA 5749 1109 635 375 288 N/A 62 No
132 106 U4LG132106A4845AAA 5749 999 617 344 317 N/A 63 Yes
138 111 U4LG138111A4845AAA 5749 999 617 344 317 N/A 63 Yes
144 115 U4LG144115A4845AAA 5749 999 617 344 317 N/A 63.9 Yes
162 130 U4LG162130A6045AAA 7244 1353 833 481 414 N/A 94 Yes
168 131 U4LG168131A6045AAA 7244 1353 833 481 414 N/A 94 Yes
172 140 U4LG172140A7245AAA 8662 1609 979 566 472 N/A 101.5 Yes
180 144 U4LG180144A7245AAA 8662 1609 979 566 472 N/A 102 Yes
192 152 U4LG192152A7245AAA 8662 1609 979 566 472 N/A 102.9 Yes
198 160 U4LG198160A8445AAA 10080 1853 1105 634 547 N/A 110.9 Yes
204 165 U4LG204165A8445AAA 10080 1853 1105 634 547 N/A 111.3 Yes
216 174 U4LG216174A8445AAA 10080 1853 1105 634 547 N/A 112.3 Yes
228 180 U4LG228180A8445AAA 10080 1853 1105 634 547 N/A 112.7 Yes
240 190 U4LG240190A9645AAA 11498 2006 1148 679 528 955 130.6 Yes
258 209 U4LG258209A9645AAA 11498 2006 1148 679 528 955 132.5 Yes
264 212 U4LG264212A9645AAA 11498 2006 1148 679 528 955 133 Yes
276 220 U4LG276220A9645AAA 11498 2006 1148 679 528 955 133.4 Yes
288 230 U4LG288230A9645AAA 11498 2006 1148 679 528 955 134.8 Yes
312 245 U4LG312245AC045AAA 14411 2530 1447 860 693 1207 173.3 Yes
330 267 U4LG330267AD245AAA 15829 2785 1594 945 751 1327 182.6 Yes
336 272 U4LG336272AD245AAA 15829 2785 1594 945 751 1327 183 Yes
360 289 U4LG360289AE445AAA 17247 3040 1741 1030 809 1447 192 Yes
378 306 U4LG378306AE445AAA 17247 3040 1741 1030 809 1447 193.8 Yes
396 318 U4LG396318AE445AAA 17247 3040 1741 1030 809 1447 195.2 Yes
420 335 U4LG420335AG845AAA 20160 3639 2082 1235 981 1734 231.9 Yes
Catalog data CA235036EN
Effective July 2020
Station-class surge arrester catalog